located within or attached to a principal single family dwelling, principal structure, garage or an 

accessory structure to the principal single family dwelling on the same lot, such as a garage. The 

Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) shall , containing at least four hundred (400) square feet but not 

more than one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet of Gross Floor Area.  An Accessory 

Dwelling uUnit shall be a complete, separate housekeeping unit containing both kitchen and 

sanitary facilities in conformance with §40.2 of this bylaw. (04/017) restricted to remain 

affordable by conditions attached to the Special Permit issued by the Planning Board and be